Br/\2 SRERMX /NI

[2025F4R1HE]

ORBAN-ERIER->IRERIBRAET

BT IVDRESE*

N1 ERIRR: IS URRTIL-pE SR ERIH1HE
N12 SRERRAPR: RTIVEEF2E SBRMENR - EO%  N15 BEAD: BUAKS - ZENOGUCHIZS

N13 $—&4H0: 5

N14 N=DiRTIVaT: N—DiRT VIS - EEEKE

)

AIRT7RE GEE—EAANA50 NA230AEHVTY LIV A—RRENCHAVEZETEYT

BULEDARTRA—E TRy FTBIE]

Tap to ride with your smartphone

or card.

Donan Bus time table
[2025.4.1 version])

©Ashiyu Entrance&Noboribetsu Onsen

—Each Hotel,nearest bus stops*

N11 Noboribetsu Onsen : Hotel Yumoto / Manseikaku / Grand Hotel
N12 Noboribetsu Onsen Central : Hotel Mahoroba / Takinoya / Tamanoyu

(R PRE - FEEEAN EERIAVNTT LIV —RIRBEFFATEE A, ) visa @b 630 E (2 ~) &5
NRIBHR/Ff-1T5% = | mave] = | 2w [ movg| NA | ONA | =m | NA | NA | mm | NA [move] mm | NA | NA | NA [Eavk] sm | NA [Eav sm | NA | ONA | = s s
N15 BHAN 9:00 | 9:35 10:10|10:50 11:20 12:20/13:10{13:40 14:50 16:10| 17:00
N14 /S—2oRFIVET 9:01 | 9:36 10:11|10:51 11:21 12:21]13:11|13:41 14:51 16:11[17:01
N13 SE—&E4a0 9:03 | 9:38 10:13]10:53 11:23 12:23]13:13|13:43 14:53 16:13|17:03
N12 ERLBRPR 9:04 | 9:39 10:14|10:54 11:24 12:24(13:14|13:44 14:54 16:14|17:04
N11 ERER 6:40 | 7:00 | 7:25| 8:15 | 8:50 | 9:08 | 9:43 | 9:45 | 10:18]10:58| 11:10| 11:28] 12:00| 12:20 | 12:28| 13:18] 13:48| 13:51 | 14:20 | 14:58] 15:20[ 15:50 | 16:18| 17:08| 18:00| 19:10] 20:35
N10 22UIEL “6:41 | 7:01 | 7:26 | 8116 | 8:51| ¢ Vo946l L Vo)L 120 12:21) 4 . Vo |13:52]14:21| 4 [15:21]15:51] L L 18:01]19:11| 20:36
N9 #IEAAO 643 | 7:03 | 7:28 | 818 | 8:53| o Vo948 L Lo 11a3] L [12:03]12:23] 4 . I |13:54]14:23| 4 |15:23|15:53| L 1 |18:03]19:13| 20:38
N8 HEjH! “6:45 | 7.05 | 7:30 | 8:20 | 8:55 | ¢ V|90 Lo|1as| L [12:05]12:25) 4 l L [13:56]14:25 15:25/15:55| L 18:0519:15 | 20:40
N7 ERIEFATET . i . . | 915]9:50] 4 [10:25[11:05| 4 |11:35) ¢ L |12:35]13:25[13:55| 4 L [15:05] L |16:25[17:15] L . y
N6 1—hE74i5 “6:46 | 7:06 | 7:31| 8:21 | 8:56 | ¢ Voo Lo|1e| L |12:06]12:26) 4 l Vo [13:57]14:26| 4 |15:26]15:56 L L |18:06]19:16|20:41
N5 ZEmRERIPERFE ‘6:47 7:07 | 7:32 | 8:22 | 8:57 l ! 9:52 ! o117 v [12:07(12:227) 4 4 L |13:58|14:27| o |15:27|15:57| 4 [18:07(19:17| 20:42
N4 BREA9—AO [648]|7:08| 7:33| 8:23| 8:58 | L V|93 L[ 18] L |12:08]12:28] U . U [13:59]14:28| 4 |15:28|15:58| L L |18:08]19:18|20:43
N3 ¥RIK f6:50 | 7:10 | 7:35| 8:25] 9:00 | 4 T T L [1:200 4 [12:;70[12:30) ¢ i L [14:0114:30) ¢ |15:30|16:00| L L |18:10[19:20| 20:45
N1 ZBUERAT “6:52 | 7:12 | 7:37 | 8:27] 9:02 | 9:30 | 10:05| 9:57 | 10:40| 11:20] 11:22[ 11:50| 12112 | 12:32] 12:50] 13:40| 14:10] 14:03] 14:32] 15:20| 15:32| 16:02| 16:40| 17:30 | 18:12[ 19:22| 20:47
OJRERFRFI~>ERER  EHAN AFNFLRE- BB - R ESEARTY
NRIEH/Ff- 18R NC | NC | NC | NC | NA | NC | NC | NA | NA | NA | NC | NC | NA | NC | NA | NA | NC | NA | NC | NA | NC | NC | NC | NC | NC
N1 ﬁﬂuﬁRﬁﬁ 6:52 | 7:42 | 8:15 | 8:54 [10:25|10:44| 11:15|11:40| 12:25|13:05| 13:14| 13:17|13:50| 14:29| 15:05| 15:30| 15:44 | 16:20|16:37| 17:10| 17:19|17:50| 18:27| 18:51| 20:04
N3 ¥RIK 6:53 | 7:43| 8:16 | 8:55| | |10:45|11:16| ¢ v L |13:15]13:18| 4 [14:30| o L |15:45] 1 [16:38] 4 [17:20|17:51|18:28|18:52| 20:05
N4 BRIRAVH—AO | 6:54 | 7:44 | 817 | 8:56| 1 |10:4611:17| ¢ 0 Lo|13:16]13:19) 4 [14:31) 4 Lo |15:46] L [16:39] L [17:21]17:52|18:29| 18:53| 20:06
N5 =BRRESHPERANE | 6:55 | 7:45| 8:18 | 8:57| J [1047[11:18| ¢ v Lo |1317]13:20) 4 [14:32] 4 L |15:47] 1 |1640| 4 [17:22|17:53|18:30| 18:54 | 20:07
N6 1—rE7H5 6:56 | 7:46 | 8:19 | 8:58| | |10:48[11:19| ¢ v Lo[138]13:21] 4 [14:33] o L |15:48] 1 [16:41] U [17:23|17:54|18:31|18:55| 20:08
N7 ERIEFAET ! ! ! L1031 L | 11:46[12:3113:01] L L1356 4 [15:11]15:36] L |16:26] L |1T:16| L ! [ ! [
N8 &35! 6:57 | 7:47 | 8:20 | 8:59 10:49[11:20| ¢ ) Lo|13:19]13:22| 4 [14:34] U L |15:49 16:42 17:24|17:55 | 18:32 18:56 | 20:09
N9 fIEAAO 6:58 | 7:48 | 8:21|9:00| 1 |10:50[11:21| ¢ v L o[13:20(13:23] 4 [14:35) o L |15:50] 4 [1643| U [17:25|17:56|18:33|18:57| 20:10
N10 22UIEL 7:01 | 7:51| 8:24 | 9:03| 4 [10:53|11:24| L ) L |13:23]13:26| 4 |14:38] U L |15:53] L |16:46| L |17:28]17:58|18:36|19:00| 20:13
N11 ERLER 7:13 | 8:03 | 8:34 | 9:15 [ 10:39|11:05| 11:34| 11:54| 12:39| 13:19| 13:35| 13:36 | 14:04| 14:50| 15:19| 15:44| 16:05| 16:34| 16:56 | 17:24 | 17:40| 18:04| 18:52| 19:10| 20:25
N12 EBRIERPR 10:39 11:54(12:39|13:19 14:04 15:19|15:44 16:34 17:24
N13 SE—EAa] 10:41 11:56 | 12:41|13:21 14:06 15:2115:46 16:36 17:26
N14 /X\—2iR7 VAT 10:42 11:57|12:42|13:22 14:07 15:22|15:47 16:37 17:27
N15 B&mAO 10:52 12:07|12:52|13:32 14:17 15:32|15:57 16:47 17:37

N13 Daiichi Takimoto: Daiichi Takimotokan / Adex in

N14 Park Hotel : Park Hotel Miyabitei / Kiyomizuya / Hanayura
N15 Ashiyu Entrance : Sekisuitei / Boro Noguchi Noboribetsu

This line can be boarded from the Front door(Pay first).

Tap to ride wit

h your smartphone or card.

i H ; h ) Bl = .|
~ JR Noboribetsu Station Pay using cradit card payment or cash. ) visa @ £30 EE )
bus stop / bound for |Muroran [Tomakomai |Muroran {Muroran | Tomakonai | NA NA |Muroran| NA NA [Muroran| NA [Tomakomai [Muroran| NA NA NA |Tomakomai [Muroran | NA [Tomakomai |[Muroran | NA NA  |Muroran |Wakayama |Wakayama
N15 Ashiyu Entrance 9:00 | 9:35 10:10{10:50 11:20 12:20{13:10|13:40 14:50 16:10|17:00
N14 Park Hotel 9:01 | 9:36 10:11|10:51 11:21 12:21]13:11]13:41 14:51 16:11|17:01
N13 Daiichi Takimoto 9:03 | 9:38 10:13|10:53 11:23 12:23|13:13(13:43 14:53 16:13|17:03
N12 Noboribetsu Onsen central 9:04 | 9:39 10:14|10:54 11:24 12:24(13:14|13:44 14:54 16:14|17:04
N11 Noboribetsu Onsen [ 6:40 | 7:00| 7:25 | 8:15 | 8:50 | 9:08 | 9:43 | 9:45 | 10:1810:58] 11:10[ 11:28 | 12:00| 12:20[ 12:28| 13:18 | 13:48[ 13:51| 14:20| 14:58] 15:20| 15:50 | 16:18] 17:08] 18:00| 19:10| 20:35
N10 Tsutsujibashi “6:41 | 7:01 | 7:26 | 8116 | 8:51| ¢ Vo946 L Lo v [12:01)12:21] L ! Lo |13:52(14:21) L |15:21]15:51| 4 L [18:01]19:11]20:36
NO Momijidani Entrance [‘6:43 | 7.03 | 7:28| 8:18 | 8:53 | 4 o948 4 L1113 L [12:03[12:23] ¢ ¢ L 13:54[14:23| | [15:23|15:53| U L 18:03]19:13|20:38
N8 Naka-Noboribetsu [*6:45 | 7:05| 7:30] 8:20 | 8:55 | ¢ Vo950 4 Lo [11:15] 4 [12:05]12:25) 4 . L |13:56]14:25 15:25|15:55| L 18:05|19:15| 20:40
N7 Noboribetsu Date Jiadaimura| ¢ ¢ 4 ¢ 4915 9:50| ¢ |10:25[11:05] 4 |11:35] L ! |12:35/13:25[13:55| L 1505 L [16:25|17:15] L 4 !
N6 Utopia Ranch “6:46 | 7:06 | 7:31 ] 8:21 | 8:56 | ¢ R T3 Lo[11:16] 4 |12:06]12:26) 4 . Vo |13:57]14:26] 4 |15:26|15:56| L L 18:06]19:16|20:41
N5 San-ai Hospital & Jidaimura| 6:47 | 7:07 | 7:32 | 8:22 | 8:57 | ¢ Lojos2| 4 L1117 L [12:07(12:27] 4 ¢ L 113:58[14:27| 4 [15:27|15:57| L L 18:07]19:17|20:42
N4 Noboroetsu East Interchang entrance [*6:4.8 | 7:08 | 7:33 | 8:23 | 8:58 | 4 Vo953 L Lo[1118] v [12:08]12:28| . Vo |13:59]14:28| 4 |15:28|15:58| L 18:08]19:18|20:43
N3 Shiomizaka *6:50 | 7:10 | 7:35 | 8:25] 9:00| ¢ Vo955 4 L o[11:20] 4 [12:10(12:30] ¢ ¢ I 14:01]14:30| ¢ [15:30|16:00| ¢ L |18:10]19:20|20:45
N1 JR Noboribetsu Station [*6:52 | 7:12 | 7:37 | 8:27 | 9:02 | 9:30 | 10:05| 9:57 [ 10:40|11:20| 11:22| 11:50 [ 12:12| 12:32| 12:50| 13:40 | 14:10| 14:03| 14:32| 15:20 | 15:32| 16:02| 16:40| 17:30 | 18:12| 19:22 20:47
[ A:Sat, Sun, and Holiday suspension | Get on the Rear door and take a numbered ticket(Pay after).
. . . . . ) f

©JR Noboribetsu Station - Noboribetsu Onsen & Ashiyu Entrance Pay using cash or QR code payment(can't use cradit card)

bus stop / rute type | NC | NC | NC | NC | NA | NC | NC | NA | NA | NA | NC | NC | NA | NC | NA [ NA [ NC | NA | NC | NA | NC | NC | NC | NC | NC

N1 JR Noboribetsu Station| 6:52 | 7:42 | 8:15 | 8:54 |10:25|10:44( 11:15| 11:40| 12:25|13:05| 13:14 | 13:17|13:50| 14:29| 15:05| 15:30| 15:44(16:20{16:37| 17:10| 17:19|17:50| 18:27| 18:51| 20:04

N3 Shiomizaka 6:53 | 7:43| 816 | 8:55| 1 [10:45/11:16] L 0 L [13:15[13:18| 4 [14:30] ¢ L |15:45| L [16:38] 4 [17:20/17:51|18:28|18:52| 20:05

N4 Noboretsu East Interchang enfrance | 6:54 | 7:44 | 8:17 | 8:56 | 4 |10:46|11:17| ¢ 0 Lo[13:16[13:19] 4 [14:31] U L o|15:46] L [16:39] 4 [17:21|17:52|18:29|18:53| 20:06

N5 San-ai Hospital & Jidaimura| 6:55 | 7:45| 8:18 | 8:57 | 4 [10:47|11:18| L L |13:17(13:20] 4 [14:32| L L 1547 1 [16:40| L |17:22|17:53|18:30|18:54|20:07

N6 Utopia Ranch 6:56 | 7:46 | 8:19 | 8:58| | [10:48/11:19| y Lo[13:18]13:21| 4 [14:33] U L |15:48| L [16:41| 4 [17:23|17:54|18:31|18:55| 20:08

N7 Noboribetsu Date Jiadaimura| ¢ i L L1031 Vo[11:46[12:3113:11| 4 L1356 4 [15:11]15:36] L |16:26] L |17:16| L y ! l !

N8 Naka-Noboribetsu | 6:57 | 7:47 | 8:20 | 8:59 10:49/11:20| ¢ y Lo[13:19]13:22] 4 [14:34] L L |15:49 16:42 17:24|17:55 | 18:32| 18:56| 20:09

N9 Momijidani Entrance | 6:58 | 7:48 | 8:21 | 9:00| ¢ [10:50/11:21| ¢ 0 L [13:2013:23| 4 [14:35] 4 L |15:50| | [16:43| 4 [17:25/17:56|18:33|18:57|20:10
N10 Tsutsujibashi 7:01| 7:51 | 8:24 | 9:03| ¢ |10:53|11:24| | Y L[13:23]13:26] 4 [14:38] U L |15:53] L [16:46| 4 [17:28|17:58|18:36|19:00| 20:13

N11 Noboribetsu Onsen | 7:13 | 8:03 | 8:34 | 9:15 | 10:39|11:05| 11:34 | 11:54 | 12:39| 13:19| 13:35| 13:36| 14:04| 14:50| 15:19| 15:44|16:05| 16:34| 16:56| 17:24|17:40|18:04 | 18:52| 19:10 | 20:25
N12 Noboribetsu Onsen central 10:39 11:54]12:39[13:19 14:04 15:19|15:44 16:34 17:24
N13 Daiichi Takimoto 10:41 11:56|12:41|13:21 14:06 15:21]15:46 16:36 17:26
N14 Park Hotel 10:42 11:57|12:42|13:22 14:07 15:22|15:47 16:37 17:27
N15 Ashiyu Entrance 10:52 12:07|12:52|13:32 14:17 15:32|15:57 16:47 17:37




